Competition Results

Welsh Final 2018 Under 15 Boys

Competition:
Ranking Team
1 Powys
2 North West Wales
3 Dyfed
4  Afan Nedd Tawe
5 Cardiff & the Vale

Score

612
606
557
514
479

Individual

492
526
487
414
419

P8

70
50

60

Venue:
Cwmbran Sports Centre

4x2

50
30
70
40
60

Date
11 Mar 2018



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 11 Mar 2018
Ranking  BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ
1 165 Reece Thomas-ThompsonNorth West Wales 149 49 50 50
2 164 Shay Hardman North West Wales 142 44 48 50
3 151 Szymon Milica Dyfed 130 49 37 44
4 153 Samuel Bird Dyfed 127 50 41 36
5 174 Simon Bayambou Powys 126 48 32 46
6 175 Kenyon Montana Powys 124 36 40 48
7 176 Leo Smith Powys 123 38 41 44
8 167 William Hughes North West Wales 122 44 45 33
9 172 Newton Limbu Powys 119 33 44 42
10= 154 Chistian Taran Dyfed 118 42 50 26
10= 173 Mitchell Hunt Powys 118 42 28 48
12 138 Matthew Makoni Afan Nedd Tawe 117 39 48 30
13 146 Ewan Skuse Cardiff & the Vale 116 46 46 24
14 166 Cai Jones North West Wales 113 39 36 38
15= 152 Louis Rees Dyfed 112 36 34 42
15= 168 Robert Muirhead North West Wales 112 34 45 33
17 137 Llien Morgan Afan Nedd Tawe 110 40 38 32
18 169 Jack Hughes North West Wales 108 30 42 36
19 145 lwan Jones Cardiff & the Vale 106 46 30 30
20= 140 Samuel Smith Afan Nedd Tawe 99 26 27 46
20= 144 Ben Vincent Cardiff & the Vale 99 22 37 40
22 143 James Harkin Cardiff & the Vale 98 28 32 38
23 150 Ben Edwards Dyfed 93 33 26 34
24 171 Cian Hanratty Powys 90 30 32 28
25= 136 Elisha Effong Afan Nedd Tawe 88 26 22 40
25= 141 Tito Anderson Afan Nedd Tawe 88 32 32 24
27 147 Daniel Da Silva Cardiff & the Vale 81 28 27 26
28 139 Miles Hill Afan Nedd Tawe 76 24 24 28
29 142 Carwyn Harry Afan Nedd Tawe 0



Competition:
Welsh Final 2018 Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1

g b~ wWwN

Team
Powys

Team Results

North West Wales

Dyfed

Afan Nedd Tawe
Cardiff & the Vale

Comp No Name

136
136
136
137
137
137
138
138
138
139
139
139
140
140
140
141
141
141
142

Elisha Effong
Elisha Effong
Elisha Effong
Llien Morgan
Llien Morgan
Llien Morgan

Matthew Makoni
Matthew Makoni
Matthew Makoni

Miles Hill

Miles Hill

Miles Hill

Samuel Smith
Samuel Smith
Samuel Smith
Tito Anderson
Tito Anderson
Tito Anderson
Carwyn Harry

Score

612
606
557
514
479

Event

4LR
SB

SLJ
4LR

STJ
2LR

SLJ
2LR
SB

SLJ
2LR
SB

STJ
4LR

STJ
SB

Individual

492
526
487
414
419

P8

70
50
0
60
0

Perfl

57.6

64
2.37
54.4
8.04
6.43
23.9
0.00
2.10
25.3

66
1.98
25.1

70
6.62
55.4
7.20
5.43

61

Venue:

Afan Nedd Tawe (white)

Cwmbran Sports Centre

4x2

50
30
70
40
60

Perf2

2.39

7.82
6.04

10.74

2.19

2.07

6.83

8.13
5.53

Perf3

2.33

9.03
6.28

9.95
2.30

2.04

7.06

8.07
5.29

Perf4

Best Ranking

57.6
64
2.39
54.4
9.03
6.43
23.9
10.74
2.30
25.3
66
2.07
25.1
70
7.06
55.4
8.13
5.53
61

Date

11 Mar 2018
Points

13 26
15 22
6 40
6 40
7 38
10 32
= 39

2 48
11 30
14 24
14 24
12 28
13 26
12= 27
3 46
10 32
10 32
14 24



Competition:

Welsh Final 2018 Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team
1 Powys

Dyfed

g b~ wWwN

Team Results

North West Wales

Afan Nedd Tawe
Cardiff & the Vale

Comp No Name

143
143
143
144
144
144
145
145
145
146
146
146
147
147
147

James Harkin
James Harkin
James Harkin
Ben Vincent
Ben Vincent
Ben Vincent
Iwan Jones
Iwan Jones
Iwan Jones
Ewan Skuse
Ewan Skuse
Ewan Skuse
Daniel Da Silva
Daniel Da Silva
Daniel Da Silva

Score

612
606
557
514
479

Event

2LR
SB

SLJ
2LR
SB

STJ
2LR

STJ
4LR

SLJ
4LR
SB

SLJ

Individual

492
526
487
414
419

P8

70
50
0
60
0

Perfl

24.9

72
2.29
27.4

74
6.79
23.3
6.48
6.10
51.5
7.74
1.81
56.4

70
1.98

Venue:

Cardiff & the Vale (maroon)

Cwmbran Sports Centre

4x2

50
30
70
40
60

Perf2

2.31

6.74

7.95
6.28

9.51
1.91

1.86

Perf3

2.37

6.50

7.66
0.00

0.00
1.88

2.05

Perf4

Best Ranking

24.9

72
2.37
27.4

74
6.79
23.3
7.95
6.28
51.5
9.51
1.91
56.4

70
2.05

Date

11 Mar 2018
Points

12 28
9= 32
7 38
15 22
7= 37
6 40

3 46
11 30
11 30
3 46

3 46
14 24
12 28
12= 27
13 26



Competition:
Welsh Final 2018 Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1

g b~ wWwN

Team
Powys

Team Results

North West Wales

Dyfed

Afan Nedd Tawe
Cardiff & the Vale

Comp No Name

150
150
150
151
151
151
152
152
152
153
153
153
154
154
154

Ben Edwards
Ben Edwards
Ben Edwards
Szymon Milica
Szymon Milica
Szymon Milica
Louis Rees
Louis Rees
Louis Rees
Samuel Bird
Samuel Bird
Samuel Bird
Chistian Taran
Chistian Taran
Chistian Taran

Score

612
606
557
514
479

Event

2LR
S
STJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
S
STJ
4LR
SB
SLJ
4LR
SB
STJ

Individual

492
526
487
414
419

P8

70
50
0
60
0

Perfl

24.4
6.50
6.45
23.2

74
2.33
24.1
7.85
6.88
50.9

75
2.33
53.3

84
6.16

Venue:

Dyfed (navy)

Cwmbran Sports Centre

4x2

50
30
70
40
60

Perf2

7.13

0.00

2.42

8.33

6.88

2.23

6.02

Perf3
7.29
0.00
2.41
8.55
0.00

2.15

0.00

Perf4

Best
24.4
7.29
6.45
23.2

74
2.42
24.1
8.55
6.88
50.9

75
2.33
53.3

84
6.16

Date

11 Mar 2018
Ranking Points
o= 33
13 26
9 34

= 49

= 37

4 44

8 36

9 34

5 42

1 50
5= 41
8 36

5 42

1 50
13 26



Competition:

Welsh Final 2018 Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team

1 Powys

Dyfed

g b~ wWwN

Team Results

North West Wales

Afan Nedd Tawe
Cardiff & the Vale

Comp No Name

164
164
164
165
165
165
166
166
166
167
167
167
168
168
168
169
169
169

Shay Hardman
Shay Hardman
Shay Hardman

Score

612
606
557
514
479

Event

2LR
SB
SLJ

Reece Thomas-Thompson2LR
Reece Thomas-ThompsonS
Reece Thomas-ThompsonSTJ

Cai Jones

Cai Jones

Cai Jones
William Hughes
William Hughes
William Hughes
Robert Muirhead
Robert Muirhead
Robert Muirhead
Jack Hughes
Jack Hughes
Jack Hughes

2LR
S
STJ
4LR
SB
SLJ
4LR
SB
SLJ
4LR
S
STJ

Individual

492
526
487
414
419

P8
70
50
0
60
0

Perfl
23.4
81
2.68
23.2
11.71
7.78
23.9
0.00
6.17
52.1
77
2.31
54.9
77
2.23
56.2
8.83
6.47

Venue:

North West Wales (red)

Cwmbran Sports Centre

4x2

50
30
70
40
60

Perf2

2.65

0.00
7.18

8.59

6.63

2.28

2.19

9.26
6.01

Perf3

2.65

11.96
7.44

8.53

6.58

2.29

2.31

8.95
6.53

Perf4

Best Ranking

23.4
81
2.68
23.2
11.96
7.78
23.9
8.59
6.63
52.1
77
2.31
54.9
77
2.31
56.2
9.26
6.53

Date

11 Mar 2018
Points

4 44
2 48
1 50
= 49
1 50
1 50
= 39
8 36
7 38
4 44
= 45
= 33
9 34
= 45
= 33
11 30
5 42
8 36



Competition:
Welsh Final 2018 Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1

g b~ wWwN

Team
Powys

Team Results

North West Wales

Dyfed

Afan Nedd Tawe
Cardiff & the Vale

Comp No Name

171
171
171
172
172
172
173
173
173
174
174
174
175
175
175
176
176
176

Cian Hanratty
Cian Hanratty
Cian Hanratty
Newton Limbu
Newton Limbu
Newton Limbu
Mitchell Hunt
Mitchell Hunt
Mitchell Hunt
Simon Bayambou
Simon Bayambou
Simon Bayambou
Kenyon Montana
Kenyon Montana
Kenyon Montana
Leo Smith

Leo Smith

Leo Smith

Score

612
606
557
514
479

Event

2LR
SB
STJ
2LR
S
SLJ
2LR
S
STJ
4LR
SB
SLJ
4LR
S
SLJ
4LR
SB
STJ

Individual

492
526
487
414
419

P8

70
50
0
60
0

Perfl

24.6

72
5.98
24.4
9.38
2.35
23.8
7.86
7.35
51.2

72
2.45
54.8
8.61
2.42
54.7

75
6.93

Venue:

Powys (red & white)

Cwmbran Sports Centre

4x2

50
30
70
40
60

Perf2

6.05

9.06
241

7.33
7.58
2.51
8.84
2.56

6.90

Perf3

6.19

9.11
2.25

7.74
7.52
2.45
9.17
2.59

6.97

Perf4

Best
24.6

72
6.19
24.4
9.38
2.41
23.8
7.86
7.58
51.2

72
2.51
54.8
9.17
2.59
54.7

75
6.97

Date

11 Mar 2018
Ranking Points
11 30
o= 32
12 28
o= 33
4 44
5 42
5 42
12 28
2 48
2 48
= 32

3 46
8 36
6 40
2 48
7 38
5= 41
4 44



Competition:
Welsh Final 2018 Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1=
1=

3
4
5

8
o=

11
12
13
14
15

Team

Dyfed

North West Wales
Cardiff & the Vale
North West Wales
Powys

Afan Nedd Tawe
North West Wales
Dyfed

Dyfed

Powys

Powys

Cardiff & the Vale
Afan Nedd Tawe
Afan Nedd Tawe
Cardiff & the Vale

Results Sheet

Colour

Navy
Red

Maroon

Red

Red & White
White

Red

Navy

Navy

Red & White
Red & White
Maroon
White

White
Maroon

BibNo

151
165
145
164
173
138
166
152
150
172
171
143
140
139
144

Venue:

2 Lap Race

Cwmbran Sports Centre

Name
Szymon Milica

Reece Thomas-Thompson

Iwan Jones
Shay Hardman
Mitchell Hunt
Matthew Makoni
Cai Jones
Louis Rees
Ben Edwards
Newton Limbu
Cian Hanratty
James Harkin
Samuel Smith
Miles Hill

Ben Vincent

Best

23.2
23.2
23.3
23.4
23.8
23.9
23.9
24.1
24.4
24.4
24.6
24.9
251
25.3
27.4

Points

49
49
46
44
42
39
39
36
33
33
30
28
26
24
22

Date
11 Mar 2018



Competition:
Welsh Final 2018 Under 15 Boys

Ranking

©Co~NOULh,WNPE

Team

Dyfed

Powys

Cardiff & the Vale
North West Wales
Dyfed

Afan Nedd Tawe
Powys

Powys

North West Wales
Afan Nedd Tawe
North West Wales
Cardiff & the Vale
Afan Nedd Tawe

Results Sheet

Colour

Navy
Red & White

Maroon

Red

Navy

White

Red & White
Red & White
Red

White

Red

Maroon
White

BibNo

153
174
146
167
154
137
176
175
168
141
169
147
136

4 Lap Race
Venue: Date
Cwmbran Sports Centre 11 Mar 2018
Name Best Points
Samuel Bird 50.9 50
Simon Bayambou 51.2 48
Ewan Skuse 51.5 46
William Hughes 52.1 44
Chistian Taran 53.3 42
Llien Morgan 54.4 40
Leo Smith 54.7 38
Kenyon Montana 54.8 36
Robert Muirhead 54.9 34
Tito Anderson 55.4 32
Jack Hughes 56.2 30
Daniel Da Silva 56.4 28
Elisha Effong 57.6 26



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 11 Mar 2018
Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points
1 06 Powys Red & White 1:45.1 0.0 1:45.1 70.0
2 01 Afan Nedd Tawe White 1:49.9 0.0 1:49.9 60.0

3 05 North West Wales Red 1:49.9 0.0 1:49.9 50.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
Welsh Final 2018 Under 15 Boys

Ranking Code Team

03
02
06
01
05

abhwNPE

Dyfed

Cardiff & the Vale
Powys

Afan Nedd Tawe
North West Wales

Colour

Navy
Maroon

Red & White
White
Red

Heat

1:37.8
1:38.2
1:38.6
1:40.0
1:48.6

Venue:

Cwmbran Sports Centre

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Performance

1:37.8
1:38.2
1:38.6
1:40.0
1:48.6

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0
30.0

Date
11 Mar 2018



Competition:
Welsh Final 2018 Under 15 Boys

Ranking

©Co~NOULh,WNPE

Team

North West Wales
Afan Nedd Tawe
Cardiff & the Vale
Powys

North West Wales
Powys

Afan Nedd Tawe
North West Wales
Dyfed

Afan Nedd Tawe
Cardiff & the Vale
Powys

Dyfed

Results Sheet

Colour

Red

White
Maroon

Red & White
Red

Red & White
White

Red

Navy

White
Maroon

Red & White
Navy

BibNo

165
138
146
172
169
175
137
166
152
141
145
173
150

Points

50
48
46
44
42
40
38
36
34
32
30
28

Venue:

Cwmbran Sports Centre
Name Best
Reece Thomas-Thompson 11.96
Matthew Makoni 10.74
Ewan Skuse 9.51
Newton Limbu 9.38
Jack Hughes 9.26
Kenyon Montana 9.17
Llien Morgan 9.03
Cai Jones 8.59
Louis Rees 8.55
Tito Anderson 8.13
Iwan Jones 7.95
Mitchell Hunt 7.86
Ben Edwards 7.29

26

Shot

Date
11 Mar 2018



Results Sheet

Colour

Navy
Red

Red

Red

Navy

Red & White
Maroon
Navy
Maroon

Red & White
Red & White
White
Maroon

Competition:
Welsh Final 2018 Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team
1 Dyfed
2 North West Wales
= North West Wales
= North West Wales
= Dyfed
= Powys
= Cardiff & the Vale
= Dyfed
9= Cardiff & the Vale
= Powys
= Powys
12= Afan Nedd Tawe
12= Cardiff & the Vale
14 Afan Nedd Tawe

15

Afan Nedd Tawe
Afan Nedd Tawe

White
White
White

BibNo

154
164
167
168
153
176
144
151
143
171
174
140
147
139
136
142

Venue:

Speed Bounce

Cwmbran Sports Centre

Name

Chistian Taran
Shay Hardman
William Hughes
Robert Muirhead
Samuel Bird
Leo Smith

Ben Vincent
Szymon Milica
James Harkin
Cian Hanratty
Simon Bayambou
Samuel Smith
Daniel Da Silva
Miles Hill

Elisha Effong
Carwyn Harry

Total

84
81
77
77
75
75
74
74
72
72
72
70
70
66
64
61

Points

50
48
45
45
41
41
37
37
32
32
32
27
27
24
22

0

Date
11 Mar 2018



Competition:
Welsh Final 2018 Under 15 Boys

Ranking

Team

North West Wales
Powys

Powys

Dyfed

Powys

Afan Nedd Tawe
Cardiff & the Vale
Dyfed

North West Wales
North West Wales
Afan Nedd Tawe
Afan Nedd Tawe
Cardiff & the Vale
Cardiff & the Vale

Results Sheet

Colour

Red

Red & White
Red & White
Navy

Red & White
White
Maroon
Navy

Red

Red

White

White
Maroon
Maroon

BibNo

164
175
174
151
172
136
143
153
167
168
138
139
147
146

Venue:

Standing Long Jump

Cwmbran Sports Centre

Name

Shay Hardman
Kenyon Montana
Simon Bayambou
Szymon Milica
Newton Limbu
Elisha Effong
James Harkin
Samuel Bird
William Hughes
Robert Muirhead
Matthew Makoni
Miles Hill

Daniel Da Silva
Ewan Skuse

Best

2.68
2.59
251
2.42
241
2.39
2.37
2.33
231
231
2.30
2.07
2.05
191

Points

50
48
46
44
42
40
38
36
33
33
30
28
26
24

Date
11 Mar 2018



Competition:
Welsh Final 2018 Under 15 Boys

Ranking

©Co~NOULh,WNPE

Team

North West Wales
Powys

Afan Nedd Tawe
Powys

Dyfed

Cardiff & the Vale
North West Wales
North West Wales
Dyfed

Afan Nedd Tawe
Cardiff & the Vale
Powys

Dyfed

Afan Nedd Tawe

Results Sheet

Colour

Red

Red & White
White

Red & White
Navy
Maroon

Red

Red

Navy

White
Maroon

Red & White
Navy

White

BibNo

165
173
140
176
152
144
166
169
150
137
145
171
154
141

Standing Triple Jump

Points

50
48
46
44
42
40
38
36
34
32
30
28
26

Venue:

Cwmbran Sports Centre
Name Best
Reece Thomas-Thompson 7.78
Mitchell Hunt 7.58
Samuel Smith 7.06
Leo Smith 6.97
Louis Rees 6.88
Ben Vincent 6.79
Cai Jones 6.63
Jack Hughes 6.53
Ben Edwards 6.45
Llien Morgan 6.43
Iwan Jones 6.28
Cian Hanratty 6.19
Chistian Taran 6.16
Tito Anderson 5.53

24

Date
11 Mar 2018



